RESOLUTION #9-2024/2025

WHEREAS, Grundy County has adopted the Title VI Plan and Title VI Nondiscrimination Agreement with Iowa Department of Transportation on January 2, 2024, and

WHEREAS, The Title VI Plan is covered under Civil Rights Act of 1964, and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors appoints the Grundy County Engineer, Jeff Skalberg, as the Title VI Coordinator for Grundy County, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County appoints Jeff Skalberg as the Title VI Coordinator for Grundy County.

Adopted and Approved on July 29, 2024.

Barbara L. Smith, Chairperson

Grundy County Board of Supervisors

Attest:

By:

Alan Tscherter

Grundy County Auditor

Date: July 29, 2024